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North South University Department of Management, SBE 
 

Office & Class Hours of Part- Time Faculty Members-Fall 2022 

 

# Faculty Details( Initial wise) Office Hours   Class Hours  

ST  MW RA  F  Course  Section  Time  Class Room  

 

 

 

 

01.  Name : Mr. Mohammad Amzad Hossain  

Initial: AZD 

Rank: Professor  

Office: NAC 985/861A  

Email:mohammad.hossain05@northsouth.edu  

  11:10AM-01:00PM   BUS135  7  RA 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM  SAC204 

BUS173  11   RA 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM  NAC618  

    

    

02.  Name : Dr. Mohammad Shafiqur Rahman  

Initial: Min 

Rank: Professor  

Office: NAC839 

Email:mohammad.rahman09@northsouth.edu 

 
  01:00PM-02:30PM  BUS173  15   RA 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM  NAC411  

BUS173  16  RA 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM  NAC403 

    

    

03.  Name: Dr.  Mohammad Safiqul Islam  

Initial: Sqm 

Rank: Professor  

Office: NAC983 

Email:mohammad.islam06@northsouth.edu  

   11:00AM-01:00PM  BUS135  9   RA 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM  NAC304  

    

    

    

04.  Name : Dr. Md. Moktar Ali  

Initial: Mki  

Rank: Professor  

Office: NAC 985  

Email: moktar.ali01@northsouth.edu  

  
  08:30AM-09:30AM 

 

11:30AM-12:30PM 

 MIS107  19  RA 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM  NAC604  

MIS107  20  RA 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM  NAC205   

MIS207  6   RA 09:40 AM -11:10 AM  NAC505  

    

mailto:mohammad.hossain05@northsouth.edu
mailto:mohammad.rahman09@northsouth.edu
mailto:mohammad.islam06@northsouth.edu
mailto:moktar.ali01@northsouth.edu
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05.  Name : Dr. Md. Mahbubul Alam  

Initial: MMb  

Rank: Professor  

Office: NAC 983  

Email:mahbubul.alam01@northsouth.edu  

    10:45AM-11:15AM 

 
01:00PM-02:30PM 

 MIS207  7  RA 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM  NAC403  

MIS207  10   RA 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM  NAC304  

    

    

06.  Name : Dr. Mohammad Jahangir Alam  

Initial: MJA1  

Rank: Professor  

Office:  NAC 985  

Email: jahangir.alam01@northsouth.edu  

  02:40PM-04:10PM  BUS135  11  RA 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM  NAC510  

BUS135  14   RA 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM  NAC305  

    

    

07.  Name : Dr. Mohammad Shahed Masud  

Initial: Hdo  

Rank: Professor  

Office: NAC 983  

Email: mohammad.masud@northsouth.edu  

  08:30AM-09:30AM 

  

11:20AM-12:20PM 

 BUS172 

  

12 
RA 09:40 AM - 11:10AM  NAC204  

BUS172  19  RA 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM  NAC307  

    

    

08.  Name :  Dr. M. Mesbahuddin Sarker  

Initial: MMS3  

Rank: Professor  

Office:  NAC985  

Email: 

mesbahuddin.sarker@northsouth.edu  

  09:30AM-11:20AM 
 

12:50PM-01:00PM 

 MIS107  13 RA 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM  NAC210  

MIS107  15   RA 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM  NAC304  

    

    

09.  Name : Dr. M. Lutfor Rahman  

Initial: LRn  

Rank: Professor  

Office: NAC 983 

Email: lutfor.rahman02@northsouth.edu  

  08:00AM-09:30AM 
 

11:20AM-  12:50PM 

 BUS135  6   RA 09:40 AM - 11:10AM  NAC502  

BUS135  10   RA 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM  NAC505  

    

    

mailto:mahbubul.alam01@northsouth.edu
mailto:jahangir.alam01@northsouth.edu
mailto:mohammad.masud@northsouth.edu
mailto:mesbahuddin.sarker@northsouth.edu
mailto:lutfor.rahman02@northsouth.edu
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10.  Name : Dr. Md. Jamil Hasan Karami  

Initial: JHK  

Rank: Professor  

Office: NAC839  

Email: jamil.karami@northsouth.edu  

  08:30AM-09:40AM 

 
 12:50PM-  02:40PM 

 BUS172  15   RA 09:40 AM - 11:10AM  NAC315  

BUS173  9  RA 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM  NAC405 

BUS173  14   RA 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM  NAC405   

    

11.  Name : Dr. Zakir Hossain  

Initial: ZkH3  

Rank: Professor  

Office: NAC839  

Email: zakir.hossain01@northsouth.edu  

  08:30AM-09:40AM 
 

 

     11:00AM-01:00PM  

 BUS173  8   RA 09:40 AM-11:10 AM  NAC305  

BUS173  10   RA 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM  NAC503  

BUS173  13   RA 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM  NAC213 

    

12.  Name : Dr. Md. Sabbir Alam  

Initial: MSA3  

Rank: Associate Professor  

Office: NAC985  

Email: sabbir.alam01@northsouth.edu   

  09:30AM- 11:20AM   BUS135  5   RA 08:00 AM - 09:30AM  NAC213 

BUS135  8  RA 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM  NAC213  

    

    

13.  Name :  Dr. Muhammad Iftakhar Alam  

Initial:  IAM  

Rank:  Associate Professor  

Office:  NAC 983  

Email:muhammad.alam02@northsouth.edu  

   11:20AM-  12:50PM  
 

02:40PM-04:10PM 

 BUS172  14   RA 09:40 AM - 11:10AM  NAC209 

BUS172   21   RA 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM  NAC502  

BUS173  17  RA 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM  NAC204  

    

14.  Name :   Dr. Mohaimen Mansur  

Initial:   MMs1  

Rank:   Associate Professor  

Office:  NAC985  

Email: mohaimen.mansur@northsouth.edu  

  09:40AM-11:10AM  BUS172  11   RA 08:00 AM - 09:30AM  SAC312  

BUS172   17   RA 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM  NAC206  

BUS172  22 RA 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM  NAC504  

    

mailto:jamil.karami@northsouth.edu
mailto:zakir.hossain01@northsouth.edu
mailto:sabbir.alam01@northsouth.edu
mailto:muhammad.alam02@northsouth.edu
mailto:mohaimen.mansur@northsouth.edu


Page 4 of 6 
 

# Faculty Details( Initial wise) Office Hours   Class Hours  

ST  MW RA  F  Course  Section  Time  Class Room  

 

 

 

  

 

 

15.  Name :  Mr. Raihan Sharif  

Initial:   RSh3  

Rank:  Sr. Lecturer  

Office:  NAC 1151  

Email:  raihan.sharif01@northsouth.edu  

   09:00AM 09:40AM  
 

11:00AM-01:00PM  

 MGT314  8   RA 09:40 AM - 11:10AM  NAC208  

MGT314  10  RA 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM  NAC305  

MGT314  11   RA 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM  NAC204  

    

16.  Name :  Mr. Md Nurul Hoque  

Initial:  MNHq  

Rank:  Sr. Lecturer  

Office:   NAC 1151  

Email:  nurul.hoque@northsouth.edu  

 12:30PM-02:30PM   BUS135  1  MW 02:40 PM - 04:10PM  NAC305  

BUS135  3   MW 04:20 PM - 05:50PM  NAC216  

    

    

17.  Name :  Md. Mokhles Ur Rahman  

Initial:  MKR2  

Rank:  Sr. Lecturer  

Office:  NAC 983  

Email:  mokhles.rahman@northsouth.edu  

 
  09:30AM- 11:30AM   MGT212  25   RA 08:00 AM - 09:30AM  NAC502  

    

    

    

18.  Name :  Mr. Abu Sayeed Arif  

Initial:  ASA1  

Rank:  Lecturer  

Office:  NAC985  

Email:  abu.arif@northsouth.edu  

  03:00PM-04:20PM 

 

05:50PM-06:00PM 

 12:30PM -01:00PM  

 

02:30PM-04:00PM 

 MIS107  12   MW 04:20 PM - 05:50PM  NAC205  

MIS107  18   RA 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM  NAC403   

MIS107  22   RA 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM   NAC216   

    

19.  Name :  Mr. Mohammed Yaseer Nazeer  

Initial:  YsN  

Rank:  Lecturer  

Office:  NAC985  

Email:mohammed.nazeer@northsouth.edu  

   02:30PM-04:20PM  MIS107  14   RA 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM  NAC205  

MIS107  17   RA 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM  NAC401  

MIS107  21   RA 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM  NAC214  

    

mailto:raihan.sharif01@northsouth.edu
mailto:nurul.hoque@northsouth.edu
mailto:mokhles.rahman@northsouth.edu
mailto:abu.arif@northsouth.edu
mailto:mohammed.nazeer@northsouth.edu
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20.  Name :  Mr. Md. Rashed Uzzaman  

Initial:  Rzz  

Rank:  Lecturer  

Office:  NAC 985  

Email:  rashed.uzzaman@northsouth.edu  

   08:00PM-09:30PM 

 
11:20AM-12:50PM 

 MIS207  8 RA 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM  NAC314  

MIS207  9 RA 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM  NAC209  

MIS210  1 RA 09:40 AM - 11:10AM  NAC513  

    

21.  Name :  Ms. Afnan  Yusuf  

Initial:  Afu  

Rank:  Lecturer  

Office:  NAC976  

Email:  afnan.yusuf01@northsouth.edu  

01:30PM-02:30PM 
 

04:30PM-05:30PM  

 01:30PM 02:30PM 
 

04:30PM-05:30PM 

 MGT314  3  ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM  SAC314  

MGT314  9   RA 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM  NAC204 

MGT314  12  RA 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM  SAC312   

    

22.  Name :  Ms. Zerin  Momtaz  Chowdhury   

Initial:  ZMC  

Rank:  Lecturer  

Office:  NAC976  

Email:  zerin.chowdhury@northsouth.edu  

09:35AM-10:35AM    MGT212  1   ST 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM  NAC206  

    

    

    

23.  Name :  Mr. Mir Tebrak Hossain  

Initial:  MTHn  
Rank:  Lecturer  

Office:  NAC 985  

Email:  tabrak.hossain@northsouth.edu  

    11:10AM-12:50PM   BUS172  13   RA 09:40 AM - 11:10AM  NAC205  

BUS172  20   RA 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM  NAC313   

BUS173  12  RA 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM  NAC206  

    

24.  Name :  Mr. Mursalin Ahmad  

Initial:  MrA1  

Rank:  Lecturer  

Office:  NAC 872  

Email:  mursalin.ahmad@northsouth.edu  

  11:15AM-12:15PM   MGT368  17  RA 09:40 AM - 11:10AM  NAC201  

    

    

    

mailto:rashed.uzzaman@northsouth.edu
mailto:afnan.yusuf01@northsouth.edu
mailto:zerin.chowdhury@northsouth.edu
mailto:tabrak.hossain@northsouth.edu
mailto:mursalin.ahmad@northsouth.edu


Page 6 of 6 
 

 

 

 

 

25.  Name :  Mr. Mahathir Md. Irkan  

Initial:  MIr1  

Rank:  Lecturer  

Office: NAC985  

Email: mahathir.irkan@northsouth.edu  

03:00PM-04:00PM      BUS251  13  ST 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM  NAC206  

    

    

    

26.  Name :   Ms. Saima Ansar  Jui  

Initial:   SAJ  

Rank:  Lecturer  

Office:   NAC862  

Email:   saima.jui@northsouth.edu   

  03:20PM-04:20PM  03:20PM-04:20PM   BUS135  2   MW 04:20 PM - 05:50PM  NAC206  

BUS135  12   RA 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM  NAC210  

    

    

mailto:mahathir.irkan@northsouth.edu
mailto:saima.jui@northsouth.edu

